Leak Test
Connector
Selection Guide
FasTest, Inc.    1646 Terrace Drive    Roseville, MN 55113    Support: (800) 444-2373    Fax: (651) 645-7390    www.fastestinc.comA2
Introduction to FasTest
Selecting the right seal material is critical to the reliability of the connector
and the amount of maintenance required.  FasTest manufactured seals
exhibit superior wear resistance and maintain its sealing properties.

 -
FE
“FI Series” Part Number Key
FI M S 4 - V TR 41 UR - 0100 01234
Series
FI = FasTest Internal
FIG = FasTest Internal Grip*
FIH = FasTest Internal Hose*
Project Number
Blank = Standard model
5 digits # = Made to order
Extended Shaft
Blank = Standard model. No shaft extension, no
        stroke limit.
0100 = Standard model with 1” shaft extension and
            stroke limit
0100NPT = Standard model with 1” shaft extension
               and stroke limit for threaded port sealing
0200 = Standard model with 2” shaft extension and
            stroke limit
0200NPT = Standard model with 2” shaft extension
               and stroke limit for threaded port sealing
Replacement Seals
Blank = No replacement seals
S = Seal set
B = Bulk pack
Metric Version
Blank = NPT ports and UNF mounting
M = BSPP ports and metric mounting
Body Size
01 thru 8.  See specific part numbers for details
Body Seal Material
Blank = Standard Buna-N
V = Viton
E = EPDM
Retainer Style
Blank = Spring retainer
TR = Threaded retainer
Seal Material
Blank = Neoprene
UR = Urethane
BN = Buna-N
V = Viton
S = Silicon
EP = EPDM
Sealing Range
Blank = Connector without seal set
0.310” to 3.005”.  See specific part numbers for details
Notes:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Verify new part numbers with factory; some configurations are not possible.
* FIG and FIH - Contact factory for sizing and application assistance.
- Connects to Internal Tubes / Threads - Connects to External Tubes / Threads
FasTest, Inc.    1646 Terrace Drive    Roseville, MN 55113    Support: (800) 444-2373    Fax: (651) 645-7390    www.fastestinc.comA8
 “FI” and “FE” - Automated Tube and Thread Connectors
 z Automated sealing over tubes and pipes
0.030” to 5.040”
 z Automated sealing over threads 1/8” to 2-1/2” NPT
including BSPP, BSPT, Metric and UNF straight
threads
 z Vacuum to 500 psi
 z Replaceable seals in a range of sizes and materials
 z Neoprene and Urethane as standard seal material.
Buna N, Fluorocarbon, EPDM and FDA White
Neoprene available
 z Adaptable for pick and place and delicate robotic
material handling applications
 z Delicate touch seals thin wall material and will not
scratch or mar test piece
 z Off-the-shelf sealing solutions
 z Expert help can evaluate and adapt to your special
requirements
Features and Benefits - “FE Series”
The Technology - “FE Series”
FE Series with urethane seal.
How to Operate:
Step 1 - Insert test piece into connector and secure test piece and connector.
Step 2 - Introduce pilot pressure to active seal.  Generally, 60 to 90 psi pneumatic pilot pressure for
  smooth tube applications.  90 to 120 psi for rough case and out-of-round parts.
  300 to 600 psi for threaded applications.
  Use of minimum required pilot pressure will prolong seal life.
Step 3 - Introduce test pressure:  Maximum rated test pressure for FE Series models is 500 psi.
- Connects to Internal Tubes / Threads - Connects to External Tubes / Threads
 “FI” and “FE” - Automated Tube and Thread Connectors
FasTest, Inc.    1646 Terrace Drive    Roseville, MN 55113    Support: (800) 444-2373    Fax: (651) 645-7390    www.fastestinc.com A9
FI
 -
FE
Notes:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Verify new part numbers with factory; some configurations are not possible.
* FEG - Contact factory for sizing and application assistance.
FE M S 4 - V 41 UR - 01234
Series
FE = FasTest Internal
FEG = FasTest External Grip*
Replacement Seals
Blank = No replacement seals
S = Seal set
B = Bulk pack
Project Number
Blank = Standard model
5 digits # = Made to order
Body Seal Material
Blank = Standard Buna-N
V = Viton
E = EPDM
Metric Version
Blank = NPT ports and UNF mounting
M = BSPP ports and metric mounting
Body Size
01 thru 6.  See specific part numbers for details
Seal Material
Blank = Neoprene
UR = Urethane
BN = Buna-N
V = Viton
S = Silicon
EP = EPDM
Sealing Range
Blank = Connector without seal set
0.015” to 3.005”.  See specific part numbers for details
“FE Series” Part Number Key
- Connects to Internal Tubes / Threads - Connects to External Tubes / Threads
FasTest, Inc.    1646 Terrace Drive    Roseville, MN 55113    Support: (800) 444-2373    Fax: (651) 645-7390    www.fastestinc.comA10
 “FI” and “FE” - Automated Tube and Thread Connectors
Pilot Booster for Multiple FE Series Connector Applications
The PB-1015 Pilot Pressure Booster is a pressure intensifier designed
to provide the 400 - 600 psi hydraulic pressure for sealing external
threads and irregular surfaces with the FE Series Connectors.  A sealing
system consisting of an FE Connector, urethane main seal and PB-
1015 Pressure Booster can produce the seal movement and long life
performance needed in production testing applications.
Urethane sealing material is superior to neoprene material in high
pressure, high abrasion and high cycle applications.  The increased
elastomer movement required for sealing irregular shapes or into threads
requires urethane seal material.  Up to 600 psi pilot pressure is needed to
seal deep root external threads.  Production testing of threads and hard to
seal surfaces can now be automated using the Pilot Pressure Booster and
a proper sized urethane seal set in a FE Series Connector.
 z Uses 30 - 65 psi regulated compressed air to produce up to
600 psi hydraulic pressure
 z Simple in-line installation with standard FE Series Connectors
 z Safe air over oil pressure intensifier with limited displacement
 z Multiple FE Series connector capacity
 z Compact, lightweight design 4-1/2” x 4-1/4” body size weighs
less than 5 pounds
Pilot Booster with Accessory Kit PBA-02
Pilot Booster, Accessories and Technical Data
Part Number Description Booster Guidelines
PB-1015 Pilot Pressure Booster FE01 - 8 Connectors
FE1 - 4 Connectors
FE2 - 2 Connectors
FE3 - 1 Connector
FE4 - 1 Connector
PBH32 1 quart hydraulic oil, 60 SSU petroleum based
A02M3 Manifold - 1/8” NPT inlet with three 1/8” NPT outlets
A02M4 Manifold - 1/8” NPT inlet with four 1/8” NPT outlets
A02M5 Manifold - 1/8” NPT inlet with five 1/8” NPT outlets
AT021R Run Tee - 1/8” NPT
H012X036 Hose - 10-32 male x 1/8” NPT male - 36” length Booster Technical Data
H012X072 Hose - 10-32 male x 1/8” NPT male - 72” length
Seals:  Nitrile
Material:  Aluminum
Inlet Pressure:  65 psi max.
Outlet Pressure:  600 psi max.
Pressure Ratio:  9.2 to 1
Displacement:  1.5 in.3
Inlet Port:  1/4” NPT
H022X018 Hose - 1/8” NPT male x 1/8” NPT male - 18” length
H022X036 Hose - 1/8” NPT male x 1/8” NPT male - 36” length
H022X072 Hose - 1/8” NPT male x 1/8” NPT male - 72” length
PBA-01 Accessory Kit for FE01 Connectors
1 qt. oil, 0-600 psi gauge, run tee, 10-32 male x 1/8” NPT male - 72” hose
PBA-02 Accessory Kit for FE1-FE6 Connectors
1 qt. oil, 0-600 psi gauge, run tee, 1/8” NPT male x 1/8” NPT male - 72” hose
DO NOT use the booster with the FI Series connectors due to lower pressure rating.